
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034186-2025 

Tender

Provision of Employee Health Checks for Pobl Group 

Pobl Group Ltd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034186
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05513b 
Published 20 June 2025, 4:56pm

Scope 

Reference

PROC0261

Description

The successful Supplier shall be required to provide General Health Assessments Health
Assessments for colleagues with a comprehensive overview of their health, identifying
risks and offering guidance for improvement.

Services typically include:

-Blood Pressure Monitoring

- Cholesterol and Glucose Testing

- Body Mass Index (BMI) and Body Composition Analysis

- Lifestyle Advice (diet, exercise, stress management)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034186-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034186-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

- Heart Rate and Oxygen Saturation Checks

Total value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

£599,998 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 20 October 2027

Possible extension to 20 October 2029

4 years, 20 days

Description of possible extension:

2 X 12 MONTH OPTIONS TO EXTEND

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

85150000 - Medical imaging services

85120000 - Medical practice and related services



Page 3 to 6

85110000 - Hospital and related services

98300000 - Miscellaneous services

Contract locations

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

UKL24 - Powys

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

UKL15 - Central Valleys

UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

UKL14 - South West Wales

UKL18 - Swansea

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 4 to 6

30 July 2025, 2:00pm

Tender submission deadline

5 August 2025, 2:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk

ITT: itt_117709 - Provision of Employee Health Checks for Pobl Group

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

11 August 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Cost 60% Cost
Quality 40% Quality

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Weighting description

COST

QUALITY

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

Not required due to the confidentiality of the requirement

Contracting authority 



Page 6 to 6

Pobl Group Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTMT-3489-PNZZ

Pobl House

Swansea

SA7 9EQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr Thomas Cadwallader

Telephone: +44 7896047632

Email: thomas.cadwallader@poblgroup.co.uk

Website: http://poblgroup.co.uk

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:thomas.cadwallader@poblgroup.co.uk
http://poblgroup.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	Pobl Group Ltd


		2025-08-06T03:42:26+0100
	TCPDF




